CCSSE Special Focus Questions

Delgado Community College, Other Large Colleges, CCSSE 2007 Participants

By the end of my FIRST FOUR WEEKS at this college, | had met with an advisor to discuss my educational goals.

Your College

Other Large Colleges

2007 CCSSE Participants

Response All Students All Students All Students
Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Yes 63 32% 178 39% 229 35% 4249 37% 10761 46% 14075 40% 16501 39% 48883 49% 61324 43%
No, | met with an advisor by the end of my first
four weeks at this college, but we did not discuss
my educational goals 19 10% 38 8% 59 9% 789 7% 1776 8% 2485 7% 3017 7% 7485 8% 10358 7%
No, | did not meet with an advisor by the end of
my first four weeks at this college 81 41% 129 28% 232 35% 3733 33% 5895 25% 10306 29% 13527 32% 22595 23% 39362 28%
No, | have discussed educational goals with an
advisor, but it did not happen by the end of my
first four weeks at this college 19 10% 48 11% 66 10% 1574 14% 3106 13% 4745 14% 5524 13% 12119 12% 17813 13%
| do not recall 17 9% 61 13% 70 11% 1130  10% 2019 9% 3326 10% 4127 10% @ 8386 8% 12996 9%
Total 199 100% 454 | 100% 656  100% 11475 100% 23557 100% 34936 100% 42696 100% 99468 100% 141852 100%

By the end of my FIRST FOUR WEEKS at this college, | had completed an initial assessment test to determine which
reading, writing, and math courses | should enroll in.

Your College

Other Large Colleges

2007 CCSSE Participants
Response

All Students All Students All Students

Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Yes 92 47% 260 58% 335 52% 5874 52% 14280 61% 19118 55% @ 21668 51% 61331 62% 78379 56%
No 83 43% 147 33% 247 38% 4512 40% 7018 30% 12455 36% @ 16934 40% 28672 29% 49758 36%

| do not recall 20 10% 43 10% 64 10% 929 8% 1998 9% 2912 8% 3516 8% 8468 9% 11999 9%
Total 195 100% 450 100% 646 100% 11315 100% 23296 100% 34485 100% 42118 100% 98471 100% 140136 100%




CCSSE Special Focus Questions

Delgado Community College, La. Colleges, CCSSE 2007 Participants

By the end of my FIRST FOUR WEEKS at this college, | had met with an advisor to discuss my educational goals.

Your College

Other Consortium Colleges

2007 CCSSE Participants

Response All Students All Students All Students
Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Yes 63 32% 178 39% 229 35% 392 41% 1557 51% 1861 46% 16501 39% 48883 49% 61324 43%
No, | met with an advisor by the end of my first
four weeks at this college, but we did not discuss
my educational goals 19 10% 38 8% 59 9% 83 9% 244 8% 332 8% 3017 7% 7485 8% 10358 7%
No, | did not meet with an advisor by the end of
my first four weeks at this college 81 41% 129 28% 232 35% 272 28% 697 23% 1003 25% 13527 32% 22595 23% 39362 28%
No, | have discussed educational goals with an
advisor, but it did not happen by the end of my
first four weeks at this college 19 10% 48 11% 66 10% 105 11% 243 8% 370 9% 5524  13% 12119 12% 17813 13%
| do not recall 17 9% 61 13% 70 11% 115 12% 324 11% 463 11% 4127 10% 8386 8% 12996 9%
Total 199 100% 454 | 100% 656  100% 967 100% 3065 100% 4029 100% 42696 100% 99468 100% 141852 100%
By the end of my FIRST FOUR WEEKS at this college, | had completed an initial assessment test to determine which
reading, writing, and math courses | should enroll in.
Your College Other Consortium Colleges 2007 CCSSE Participants
Response
All Students All Students All Students
Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Yes 92 47% 260 58% 335 52% 442 47% 1765 58% 2116 53% 21668 51% 61331 62% 78379 56%
No 83 43% 147  33% 247  38% 403  43% 968  32% 1442 36% 16934 40% 28672 29% 49758 36%
| do not recall 20 10% 43 10% 64 10% 103 11% 302 10% 410 10% 3516 8% 8468 9% 11999 9%
Total 195 100% 450 100% 646 100% 948 100% 3035 100% 3969 100% 42118 100% 98471 100% 140136 100%




CCSSE Special Focus Questions

By the end of my FIRST FOUR WEEKS at this college, my instructors had used teaching techniques that encouraged
me to become actively involved in the classroom.
Your College Other Large Colleges 2007 CCSSE Participants
Response
All Students All Students All Students
Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Very often 71 36% 174 38% 242  37% 3538 31% 6684 29% 10431 30% 13693 32% 30366 31% 44806 32%
Often 44 22% 130  29% 164  25% 3391 30% 7523 32% 10594 30% 12718 30% 31638 32% 43387 31%
Sometimes 58 29% 111 25% 178 27% 3035 27% 6813 29% 9634 28% 10976 26% 27478 28% 37544 27%
Never 18 9% 19 4% 45 7% 783 7% 1303 6% 2215 6% 2668 6% 5075 5% 8127 6%
| do not recall 8 4% 19 4% 27 4% 679 6% 1118 5% 1910 5% 2468 6% 4498 5% 7419 5%
Total 199 100% 453 100% 655 100% 11426 100% 23441 100% 34783 100% 42523 100% 99055 100% 141283 100%
How satisfied were you with the quality of your college's orientation course or program for new students?
Your College Other Large Colleges 2007 CCSSE Participants
Response All Students All Students All Students
Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)
Count % Count %  Count % Count %  Count % Count %  Count % Count % Count %
Very Satisfied 50 26% 137 31% 179 @ 28% 2334 21% 5261 23% 7390 21% 9400 22% 25625 26% 33836 24%
Somewhat Satisfied 60 31% 161 36% 213 33% 3695 33% 9374 40% 12338 36% 13775 33% 40207 41% 50685 36%
Not at all Satisfied 13 7% 31 7% 44 7% 742 7% 2070 9% 2586 8% 2707 6% 8330 8% 10148 7%
Have not attended an orientation course or
program 73 37% 117 26% 209 32% 4542 40% 6533 28% 12151 35% 16205 39% 24137 25% 45357 32%
Total 196 100% 446 100% 645 100% 11313 100% 23238 100% 34464 100% 42087 100% 98299 100% 140026 100%




CCSSE Special Focus Questions

Rate your overall satisfaction with this college's processes for working with new students - including the
admissions process, the financial aid office, new student assessment, your first class registration experience, etc.

Your College

Other Large Colleges

2007 CCSSE Participants

Response
All Students All Students All Students
Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %

Very Satisfied 62 32% 160 36% 216 34% 3535 31% 7339 32% 10813 31% 14077 34% 34776 35% 48342 35%
Somewhat Satisfied 87 45% 188 42% 280 44% 5769 51% 11791 51% 17565 51% 21058 50% 48309 49% 69439 50%
Somewhat Dissatisfied 33 17% 70 16% 105 16% 1508 13% 3102 13% 4591 13% 5176 12% 11473 12% 16657 12%
Very Dissatisfied 13 7% 28 6% 42 6% 469 4% 1000 4% 1429 4% 1612 4% 3638 4% 5199 4%
Total 195 100% 446 100% 644 100% 11281 100% 23232 100% 34398 100% 41923 100% 98196 100% 139637 100%




